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Grand Junction, CO
November 24, 2016

Men's 5K GJ Turkey Trot

Overall Bib  Name Age City State Division Time

1. 43  Kyle Eller 21 1.
Men
18-
23

15:14.8

2. 156  Martin
Medina 26 1.

Men
24-
29

15:27.7

3. 320  Kraft Daniel 28 2.
Men
24-
29

16:06.0

4. 133  Jared
Leblow 17 1.

Men
12-
17

16:25.4

5. 202  James
Roche 29 3.

Men
24-
29

16:31.6

6. 105  Forrest Jarvi 27 4.
Men
24-
29

16:52.3

7. 173  Michael
Nelson 22 2.

Men
18-
23

17:14.3

8. 14  Talon Berta 17 2.
Men
12-
17

17:21.1

9. 287  David
Cardenas 15 3.

Men
12-
17

17:23.6

10. 308  Joe Thomas 26 5.
Men
24-
29

17:24.3

11. 110  Brian
Kearns 29 6.

Men
24-
29

17:34.2

Jared Men



12. 289  McClain 15 4. 12-
17

17:44.3

13. 135  Ted Leblow 47 1.
Men
40-
49

17:44.6

14. 278  Bryan
Whitesides 50 1.

Men
50-
59

17:58.5

15. 56  Daniel
Findlay 33 1.

Men
30-
39

18:20.8

16. 239  Donnie
Tietsema 31 2.

Men
30-
39

18:30.0

17. 259  Christopher
Welsh 33 3.

Men
30-
39

18:31.8

18. 279  Samuel Van
Pelt 23 3.

Men
18-
23

18:51.6

19. 103  Patrick
Hummel 32 4.

Men
30-
39

19:09.4

20. 231  Ryan Steel 26 7.
Men
24-
29

19:33.9

21. 71  Jeff
Gonzales 24 8.

Men
24-
29

19:37.2

22. 261  John Whyte 13 5.
Men
12-
17

19:38.1

23. 169  David
Nation 16 6.

Men
12-
17

19:44.5

24. 119  Matthew
Kelly 31 5.

Men
30-
39

19:50.6

25. 245  Jay
Valentine 50 2.

Men
50-
59

19:57.1

26. 318  Parker
Hegstrom 24 9.

Men
24-
29

20:11.2



27. 277  
Seth
Whitesides 17 7.

Men
12-
17

20:13.6

28. 290  Eddie
Cardenas 18 4.

Men
18-
23

20:24.4

29. 152  Jt
Mclaughlin 19 5.

Men
18-
23

20:32.8

30. 248  Teague Van
Pelt 19 6.

Men
18-
23

20:34.6

31. 311  Jeremy
Gerlach 35 6.

Men
30-
39

20:36.6

32. 269  Daniel
Winterholter 34 7.

Men
30-
39

20:39.9

33. 134  Jordan
Leblow 12 8.

Men
12-
17

20:43.1

34. 122  Kyle
Kincaid 19 7.

Men
18-
23

20:50.8

35. 121  Joel Kincaid 48 2.
Men
40-
49

21:03.0

36. 196  Hunter
Prather 14 9.

Men
12-
17

21:21.2

37. 286  Michael
Capps 15 10.

Men
12-
17

21:22.3

38. 307  Russell
Tyler 40 3.

Men
40-
49

21:27.1

39. 211  Carl
Scheevel 21 8.

Men
18-
23

21:33.1

40. 70  Cj Gonzales 22 9.
Men
18-
23

21:33.2

41. 6  Bryan 58 3.
Men
50- 21:40.9



Baroffio 59

42. 242  John Turner 47 4.
Men
40-
49

21:54.8

43. 157  Jacob
Melchor 16 11.

Men
12-
17

21:56.6

44. 260  Jay Westcott 19 10.
Men
18-
23

21:59.0

45. 106  Ray Jensen 51 4.
Men
50-
59

22:10.7

46. 319  Ian
Hegstrom 18 11.

Men
18-
23

22:15.4

47. 217  Adam
Sczech 33 8.

Men
30-
39

22:26.3

48. 101  Daniel
Horstman 35 9.

Men
30-
39

22:29.3

49. 218  Gannon
Seagren 14 12.

Men
12-
17

22:33.4

50. 305  Jeff Click 54 5.
Men
50-
59

22:36.4

51. 183  Jeff Orehek 38 10.
Men
30-
39

22:45.4

52. 288  Cameron
Cox 15 13.

Men
12-
17

22:46.1

53. 89  Sam
Henning 27 10.

Men
24-
29

22:47.6

54. 144  Ryland
Mahre 19 12.

Men
18-
23

22:50.6

55. 193  Jason
Plantiko 45 5.

Men
40-
49

22:55.1



56. 214  Brian
Schneider 41 6.

Men
40-
49

22:56.1

57. 222  Andrew
Slack 12 14.

Men
12-
17

23:07.0

58. 329  Justin
Martin 36 11.

Men
30-
39

23:09.9

59. 30  Terry Carter 39 12.
Men
30-
39

23:10.4

60. 266  Jed Wilson 18 13.
Men
18-
23

23:16.8

61. 267  Jonah
Wilson 19 14.

Men
18-
23

23:17.3

62. 312  Aaron
Chapman 29 11.

Men
24-
29

23:25.8

63. 215  Joe Schwarz 62 1.
Men
60-
69

23:28.8

64. 172  Michael
Neil 60 2.

Men
60-
69

23:33.1

65. 197  Sawyer
Quint 14 15.

Men
12-
17

23:34.3

66. 280  Jeffer Flores 24 12.
Men
24-
29

23:50.0

67. 302  Rod
Plumley 41 7.

Men
40-
49

23:50.5

68. 184  Christopher
Pack 42 8.

Men
40-
49

23:53.7

69. 73  Steve Gould 41 9.
Men
40-
49

24:04.0

70. 262  Joseph
Whyte 20 15.

Men
18- 24:11.0



23

71. 25  
Gary
Campbell 61 3.

Men
60-
69

24:11.7

72. 316  Todd
Hegstrom 61 4.

Men
60-
69

24:18.0

73. 39  Andrew
Decker 36 13.

Men
30-
39

24:24.8

74. 253  Cody Volt 21 16.
Men
18-
23

24:26.0

75. 230  Marshall
Steel 56 6.

Men
50-
59

24:27.8

76. 99  Rich
Hooper 67 5.

Men
60-
69

24:32.6

77. 254  John Von
Flue 33 14.

Men
30-
39

24:33.0

78. 252  Eduardo
Villegas 22 17.

Men
18-
23

24:40.4

79. 303  Louie
Herrera 56 7.

Men
50-
59

24:41.0

80. 212  Jay
Scheevel 59 8.

Men
50-
59

24:44.2

81. 238  Kip
Thygerson 39 15.

Men
30-
39

24:47.5

82. 205  Dan
Rubinstein 45 10.

Men
40-
49

24:49.9

83. 236  Caleb
Thygerson 12 16.

Men
12-
17

24:56.6

84. 330  Travis
Robinson 35 16.

Men
30-
39

24:59.3

Men



85. 42  Eric
Downing

46 11. 40-
49

25:02.2

86. 137  
Thaddeus
Lechtenberg 37 17.

Men
30-
39

25:05.6

87. 176  Mike
Nordine 56 9.

Men
50-
59

25:07.1

88. 79  Cole Haupt 16 17.
Men
12-
17

25:09.2

89. 49  Joe
Englbrecht 20 18.

Men
18-
23

25:11.6

90. 310  Brion After 44 12.
Men
40-
49

25:34.0

91. 190  Chris
Phillips 39 18.

Men
30-
39

25:36.5

92. 203  Richard
Root 38 19.

Men
30-
39

25:40.1

93. 4  Scott Avery 28 13.
Men
24-
29

25:44.0

94. 315  Tate
Hegstrom 22 19.

Men
18-
23

25:46.5

95. 22  Ryan Butler 37 20.
Men
30-
39

25:49.2

96. 47  Adam
Endsley 39 21.

Men
30-
39

25:51.1

97. 51  Ivan
Enriquez 18 20.

Men
18-
23

25:53.2

98. 274  Zake Zhang 23 21.
Men
18-
23

25:57.5

99. 234  Luke
Sturgeon 13 18.

Men
12- 26:03.1



17

100. 233  Robert
Stepan 64 6.

Men
60-
69

26:05.5

101. 112  Ryan Keeler 24 14.
Men
24-
29

26:10.1

102. 181  Owen
Oleson 55 10.

Men
50-
59

26:11.0

103. 326  Jeremy
Martin 32 22.

Men
30-
39

26:21.8

104. 331  David
Hoffman 63 7.

Men
60-
69

26:24.7

105. 57  Devon Fink 49 13.
Men
40-
49

26:26.7

106. 327  Charles
Cholet 62 8.

Men
60-
69

26:29.5

107. 69  Levi
Garoutte 33 23.

Men
30-
39

26:35.4

108. 19  Mike
Burkes 38 24.

Men
30-
39

26:36.7

109. 145  Tommy
Mahre 16 19.

Men
12-
17

26:37.3

110. 5  Royce Bair 11 1. Men
1-11 26:50.5

111. 332  Kadin
Mulford 8 2. Men

1-11 26:53.1

112. 98  Keith
Holdsworth 51 11.

Men
50-
59

26:54.0

113. 163  Jack Mohler 14 20.
Men
12-
17

27:00.2

114. 140  Ethan Levy 22 22.
Men
18- 27:04.8



23

115. 296  Chris Kelly 26 15.
Men
24-
29

27:06.7

116. 55  Jesse Fife 27 16.
Men
24-
29

27:12.7

117. 111  Ford Keeler 52 12.
Men
50-
59

27:24.5

118. 209  Veter
Samuels 39 25.

Men
30-
39

27:30.9

119. 72  Jerome
Gonzales 51 13.

Men
50-
59

27:33.2

120. 300  Sergio
Enriquez 27 17.

Men
24-
29

27:37.5

121. 198  Charles
Reams 60 9.

Men
60-
69

27:40.6

122. 142  Ted
Lielkoks 49 14.

Men
40-
49

28:00.5

123. 62  Scott
French 56 14.

Men
50-
59

28:05.4

124. 113  Benton
Kellerby 11 3. Men

1-11 28:15.9

125. 102  Ben Hughes 33 26.
Men
30-
39

28:28.0

126. 109  Andrew
Kamenski 36 27.

Men
30-
39

28:31.9

127. 322  
Hannah
Kraft
Papazuglov

30 28.
Men
30-
39

28:42.3

128. 146  Kaden
Manchester 12 21.

Men
12-
17

29:08.2

Men



129. 213  Dave
Schmitz

49 15. 40-
49

29:13.3

130. 2  Antonio
Archuleta 20 23.

Men
18-
23

29:14.1

131. 117  
Joe
Kellerby 40 16.

Men
40-
49

29:36.2

132. 204  Kyler Rose 21 24.
Men
18-
23

29:44.2

133. 256  Evan
Walton 36 29.

Men
30-
39

29:49.9

134. 83  Samuel
Haupt 54 15.

Men
50-
59

29:55.2

135. 285  Joseph
Deters 16 22.

Men
12-
17

29:58.5

136. 323  Terry Kraft 61 10.
Men
60-
69

30:08.4

137. 158  Lewis
Melchor 58 16.

Men
50-
59

30:59.5

138. 24  Jamarcus
Cameron 10 4. Men

1-11 31:02.2

139. 151  Jim
Mclaughlin 52 17.

Men
50-
59

31:06.8

140. 97  Zachary
Hittle 15 23.

Men
12-
17

31:18.0

141. 168  Robb
Muhm 47 17.

Men
40-
49

31:33.9

142. 167  John Muhm 72 1.
Men
70-
100

31:39.5

143. 147  Larry
Manchester 48 18.

Men
40-
49

31:54.2



144. 31  Michael
Cassidy

33 30. Men
30-
39

32:02.0

145. 87  Justin
Hemmer 32 31.

Men
30-
39

32:24.7

146. 210  
Marcus
Sanchez 23 25.

Men
18-
23

32:28.9

147. 208  William
Samuel 53 18.

Men
50-
59

32:31.2

148. 114  Brayden
Kellerby 11 5. Men

1-11 32:52.6

149. 131  Randy
Larsen 62 11.

Men
60-
69

32:53.5

150. 68  Rodney
Garcia 42 19.

Men
40-
49

33:01.8

151. 130  Mark
Larsen 55 19.

Men
50-
59

33:25.1

152. 84  Jim
Hazelhurst 56 20.

Men
50-
59

33:49.9

153. 78  Michael
Handley 48 20.

Men
40-
49

34:09.3

154. 186  Geoff Petis 36 32.
Men
30-
39

34:17.5

155. 175  Jerry Nolan 73 2.
Men
70-
100

34:24.8

156. 257  Matthew
Weatherby 33 33.

Men
30-
39

34:31.7

157. 34  John
Collard 48 21.

Men
40-
49

34:55.7

158. 90  Oscar
Hernandez 16 24.

Men
12-
17

35:58.2



159. 201  Jeff Roberts 46 22.
Men
40-
49

36:19.4

160. 263  Matthew
Williams 37 34.

Men
30-
39

36:19.5

161. 40  
Peter
Decoursey
Ii

37 35.
Men
30-
39

36:44.1

162. 53  Jim
Erickson 71 3.

Men
70-
100

36:56.2

163. 258  Larry Weis 48 23.
Men
40-
49

37:21.8

164. 194  Jason
Poitras 41 24.

Men
40-
49

37:46.9

165. 334  Bronson
McKinley 38 36.

Men
30-
39

38:08.7

166. 335  William
Pogany 27 18.

Men
24-
29

38:11.2

167. 15  Michael
Bilger 38 37.

Men
30-
39

38:19.9

168. 299  Ed
Kawalski 63 12.

Men
60-
69

38:54.1

169. 9  Greg
Batdorf 69 13.

Men
60-
69

39:06.0

170. 59  Glenn
Fitzgibbons 42 25.

Men
40-
49

39:37.8

171. 275  Aaron
Zlebnik 27 19.

Men
24-
29

39:47.3

172. 37  Nic
Crutchfield 37 38.

Men
30-
39

41:46.5

Jacob Men



173. 271  Woldruff 16 25. 12-
17

41:56.5

174. 21  Terry
Burkhard 58 21.

Men
50-
59

53:13.3

175. 127  Ray Lackey 41 26.
Men
40-
49

1:00:18.6

176. 124  Eli Lackey 5 6.
Men
1-11 1:00:20.2

177. 177  Danny
Norris 65 14.

Men
60-
69

1:01:08.3

Men 1-11

1. 5  Royce Bair 11 110. 26:50.5
2. 332  Kadin Mulford 8 111. 26:53.1
3. 113  Benton Kellerby 11 124. 28:15.9
4. 24  Jamarcus Cameron 10 138. 31:02.2
5. 114  Brayden Kellerby 11 148. 32:52.6
6. 124  Eli Lackey 5 176. 1:00:20.2

Men 12-17

1. 133  Jared Leblow 17 4. 16:25.4
2. 14  Talon Berta 17 8. 17:21.1
3. 287  David Cardenas 15 9. 17:23.6
4. 289  Jared McClain 15 12. 17:44.3
5. 261  John Whyte 13 22. 19:38.1
6. 169  David Nation 16 23. 19:44.5
7. 277  Seth Whitesides 17 27. 20:13.6

8. 134  Jordan Leblow 12 33. 20:43.1
9. 196  Hunter Prather 14 36. 21:21.2

10. 286  Michael Capps 15 37. 21:22.3
11. 157  Jacob Melchor 16 43. 21:56.6
12. 218  Gannon Seagren 14 49. 22:33.4



13. 288  Cameron Cox 15 52. 22:46.1
14. 222  Andrew Slack 12 57. 23:07.0
15. 197  Sawyer Quint 14 65. 23:34.3
16. 236  Caleb Thygerson 12 83. 24:56.6
17. 79  Cole Haupt 16 88. 25:09.2
18. 234  Luke Sturgeon 13 99. 26:03.1
19. 145  Tommy Mahre 16 109. 26:37.3
20. 163  Jack Mohler 14 113. 27:00.2
21. 146  Kaden Manchester 12 128. 29:08.2
22. 285  Joseph Deters 16 135. 29:58.5
23. 97  Zachary Hittle 15 140. 31:18.0
24. 90  Oscar Hernandez 16 158. 35:58.2
25. 271  Jacob Woldruff 16 173. 41:56.5

Men 18-23

1. 43  Kyle Eller 21 1. 15:14.8
2. 173  Michael Nelson 22 7. 17:14.3
3. 279  Samuel Van Pelt 23 18. 18:51.6
4. 290  Eddie Cardenas 18 28. 20:24.4
5. 152  Jt Mclaughlin 19 29. 20:32.8
6. 248  Teague Van Pelt 19 30. 20:34.6
7. 122  Kyle Kincaid 19 34. 20:50.8
8. 211  Carl Scheevel 21 39. 21:33.1
9. 70  Cj Gonzales 22 40. 21:33.2

10. 260  Jay Westcott 19 44. 21:59.0
11. 319  Ian Hegstrom 18 46. 22:15.4
12. 144  Ryland Mahre 19 54. 22:50.6
13. 266  Jed Wilson 18 60. 23:16.8
14. 267  Jonah Wilson 19 61. 23:17.3
15. 262  Joseph Whyte 20 70. 24:11.0
16. 253  Cody Volt 21 74. 24:26.0
17. 252  Eduardo Villegas 22 78. 24:40.4
18. 49  Joe Englbrecht 20 89. 25:11.6
19. 315  Tate Hegstrom 22 94. 25:46.5



20. 51  Ivan Enriquez 18 97. 25:53.2
21. 274  Zake Zhang 23 98. 25:57.5
22. 140  Ethan Levy 22 114. 27:04.8
23. 2  Antonio Archuleta 20 130. 29:14.1
24. 204  Kyler Rose 21 132. 29:44.2
25. 210  Marcus Sanchez 23 146. 32:28.9

Men 24-29

1. 156  Martin Medina 26 2. 15:27.7
2. 320  Kraft Daniel 28 3. 16:06.0
3. 202  James Roche 29 5. 16:31.6
4. 105  Forrest Jarvi 27 6. 16:52.3
5. 308  Joe Thomas 26 10. 17:24.3
6. 110  Brian Kearns 29 11. 17:34.2
7. 231  Ryan Steel 26 20. 19:33.9
8. 71  Jeff Gonzales 24 21. 19:37.2
9. 318  Parker Hegstrom 24 26. 20:11.2

10. 89  Sam Henning 27 53. 22:47.6
11. 312  Aaron Chapman 29 62. 23:25.8
12. 280  Jeffer Flores 24 66. 23:50.0
13. 4  Scott Avery 28 93. 25:44.0
14. 112  Ryan Keeler 24 101. 26:10.1
15. 296  Chris Kelly 26 115. 27:06.7
16. 55  Jesse Fife 27 116. 27:12.7
17. 300  Sergio Enriquez 27 120. 27:37.5
18. 335  William Pogany 27 166. 38:11.2
19. 275  Aaron Zlebnik 27 171. 39:47.3

Men 30-39

1. 56  Daniel Findlay 33 15. 18:20.8
2. 239  Donnie Tietsema 31 16. 18:30.0
3. 259  Christopher Welsh 33 17. 18:31.8
4. 103  Patrick Hummel 32 19. 19:09.4



5. 119  Matthew Kelly 31 24. 19:50.6
6. 311  Jeremy Gerlach 35 31. 20:36.6
7. 269  Daniel Winterholter 34 32. 20:39.9
8. 217  Adam Sczech 33 47. 22:26.3
9. 101  Daniel Horstman 35 48. 22:29.3

10. 183  Jeff Orehek 38 51. 22:45.4
11. 329  Justin Martin 36 58. 23:09.9
12. 30  Terry Carter 39 59. 23:10.4
13. 39  Andrew Decker 36 73. 24:24.8
14. 254  John Von Flue 33 77. 24:33.0
15. 238  Kip Thygerson 39 81. 24:47.5
16. 330  Travis Robinson 35 84. 24:59.3
17. 137  Thaddeus Lechtenberg 37 86. 25:05.6
18. 190  Chris Phillips 39 91. 25:36.5
19. 203  Richard Root 38 92. 25:40.1
20. 22  Ryan Butler 37 95. 25:49.2
21. 47  Adam Endsley 39 96. 25:51.1
22. 326  Jeremy Martin 32 103. 26:21.8
23. 69  Levi Garoutte 33 107. 26:35.4
24. 19  Mike Burkes 38 108. 26:36.7
25. 209  Veter Samuels 39 118. 27:30.9
26. 102  Ben Hughes 33 125. 28:28.0
27. 109  Andrew Kamenski 36 126. 28:31.9

28. 322  Hannah Kraft
Papazuglov 30 127. 28:42.3

29. 256  Evan Walton 36 133. 29:49.9
30. 31  Michael Cassidy 33 144. 32:02.0
31. 87  Justin Hemmer 32 145. 32:24.7
32. 186  Geoff Petis 36 154. 34:17.5
33. 257  Matthew Weatherby 33 156. 34:31.7
34. 263  Matthew Williams 37 160. 36:19.5
35. 40  Peter Decoursey Ii 37 161. 36:44.1
36. 334  Bronson McKinley 38 165. 38:08.7
37. 15  Michael Bilger 38 167. 38:19.9
38. 37  Nic Crutchfield 37 172. 41:46.5



Men 40-49

1. 135  Ted Leblow 47 13. 17:44.6
2. 121  Joel Kincaid 48 35. 21:03.0
3. 307  Russell Tyler 40 38. 21:27.1
4. 242  John Turner 47 42. 21:54.8
5. 193  Jason Plantiko 45 55. 22:55.1
6. 214  Brian Schneider 41 56. 22:56.1
7. 302  Rod Plumley 41 67. 23:50.5
8. 184  Christopher Pack 42 68. 23:53.7

9. 73  Steve Gould 41 69. 24:04.0
10. 205  Dan Rubinstein 45 82. 24:49.9
11. 42  Eric Downing 46 85. 25:02.2
12. 310  Brion After 44 90. 25:34.0
13. 57  Devon Fink 49 105. 26:26.7
14. 142  Ted Lielkoks 49 122. 28:00.5
15. 213  Dave Schmitz 49 129. 29:13.3
16. 117  Joe Kellerby 40 131. 29:36.2
17. 168  Robb Muhm 47 141. 31:33.9
18. 147  Larry Manchester 48 143. 31:54.2
19. 68  Rodney Garcia 42 150. 33:01.8
20. 78  Michael Handley 48 153. 34:09.3
21. 34  John Collard 48 157. 34:55.7
22. 201  Jeff Roberts 46 159. 36:19.4
23. 258  Larry Weis 48 163. 37:21.8
24. 194  Jason Poitras 41 164. 37:46.9
25. 59  Glenn Fitzgibbons 42 170. 39:37.8
26. 127  Ray Lackey 41 175. 1:00:18.6

Men 50-59

1. 278  Bryan Whitesides 50 14. 17:58.5
2. 245  Jay Valentine 50 25. 19:57.1
3. 6  Bryan Baroffio 58 41. 21:40.9



4. 106  Ray Jensen 51 45. 22:10.7
5. 305  Jeff Click 54 50. 22:36.4
6. 230  Marshall Steel 56 75. 24:27.8
7. 303  Louie Herrera 56 79. 24:41.0
8. 212  Jay Scheevel 59 80. 24:44.2
9. 176  Mike Nordine 56 87. 25:07.1

10. 181  Owen Oleson 55 102. 26:11.0
11. 98  Keith Holdsworth 51 112. 26:54.0
12. 111  Ford Keeler 52 117. 27:24.5
13. 72  Jerome Gonzales 51 119. 27:33.2
14. 62  Scott French 56 123. 28:05.4
15. 83  Samuel Haupt 54 134. 29:55.2
16. 158  Lewis Melchor 58 137. 30:59.5
17. 151  Jim Mclaughlin 52 139. 31:06.8
18. 208  William Samuel 53 147. 32:31.2
19. 130  Mark Larsen 55 151. 33:25.1
20. 84  Jim Hazelhurst 56 152. 33:49.9
21. 21  Terry Burkhard 58 174. 53:13.3

Men 60-69

1. 215  Joe Schwarz 62 63. 23:28.8
2. 172  Michael Neil 60 64. 23:33.1
3. 25  Gary Campbell 61 71. 24:11.7
4. 316  Todd Hegstrom 61 72. 24:18.0
5. 99  Rich Hooper 67 76. 24:32.6
6. 233  Robert Stepan 64 100. 26:05.5
7. 331  David Hoffman 63 104. 26:24.7
8. 327  Charles Cholet 62 106. 26:29.5
9. 198  Charles Reams 60 121. 27:40.6

10. 323  Terry Kraft 61 136. 30:08.4
11. 131  Randy Larsen 62 149. 32:53.5
12. 299  Ed Kawalski 63 168. 38:54.1
13. 9  Greg Batdorf 69 169. 39:06.0
14. 177  Danny Norris 65 177. 1:01:08.3



Men 70-100

1. 167  John Muhm 72 142. 31:39.5
2. 175  Jerry Nolan 73 155. 34:24.8
3. 53  Jim Erickson 71 162. 36:56.2


